

**Council of Trustees** 

West Chester University I West Chester, PA 19383 I www.wcupa.edu

RESOLUTION

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES October 3, 2019

## COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

## WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY

October 3, 2019

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY APPROVE THE BACHELOR OF MUSIC IN MUSIC THERAPY TO MOVE FORWARD TO THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION FOR FINAL APPROVAL, PENDING APPROVAL BY THE OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR

## APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Christopher Fiorentino, Ph.D., President

October 3, 2019 Date

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

J(Adam Matlawski, Chairperson Council of Trustees October 3, 2019 Date